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20. Mednarodni plavalni miting "POKAL BOBERČEK 2024"
Ravne na Koroškem, 6.4.2024

1. disciplina/event M/M, 400m Prosto/Free DEČKI A
6.4.2024 - 9:00
Rek. SLO ml.dečki (12 in mlajši) 4:11.99 KREK BAŠELJ Matjaž Maribor 10.12.2017
Rek. SLO dečki (13-14) 4:11.99 KREK BAŠELJ Matjaž Maribor 10.12.2017
Točk: FINA 2024

rezultat točke

1. ERKER DE LUCAT George 2010 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 4:27.15 559
50m: 29.77 29.77 150m: 1:37.84 34.50 250m: 2:46.94 34.69 350m: 3:54.90 33.66

100m: 1:03.34 33.57 200m: 2:12.25 34.41 300m: 3:21.24 34.30 400m: 4:27.15 32.25

2. JAGODIC Nej 2010 PK Triglav Kranj 4:37.44 499
50m: 31.17 31.17 150m: 1:40.32 35.10 250m: 2:51.09 35.77 350m: 4:02.63 35.63

100m: 1:05.22 34.05 200m: 2:15.32 35.00 300m: 3:27.00 35.91 400m: 4:37.44 34.81

3. KRANJC Nejc 2010 PK Celulozar Krško 4:41.86 475
50m: 32.81 32.81 150m: 1:45.13 36.40 250m: 2:58.86 36.91 350m: 4:09.59 35.16

100m: 1:08.73 35.92 200m: 2:21.95 36.82 300m: 3:34.43 35.57 400m: 4:41.86 32.27

4. TESTEN Martin 2010 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 4:42.24 474
50m: 32.23 32.23 150m: 1:43.30 36.02 250m: 2:55.99 36.46 350m: 4:08.45 35.95

100m: 1:07.28 35.05 200m: 2:19.53 36.23 300m: 3:32.50 36.51 400m: 4:42.24 33.79

5. NOVAK Jak 2010 ŠD Aqua Ljubljana 4:46.65 452
50m: 31.80 31.80 150m: 1:43.69 35.98 250m: 2:57.82 36.80 350m: 4:10.82 36.30

100m: 1:07.71 35.91 200m: 2:21.02 37.33 300m: 3:34.52 36.70 400m: 4:46.65 35.83

6. ČUJEŽ Miha 2010 PK Neptun Celje 4:48.46 444
50m: 33.21 33.21 150m: 1:45.31 36.63 250m: 2:59.02 37.48 350m: 4:13.41 37.21

100m: 1:08.68 35.47 200m: 2:21.54 36.23 300m: 3:36.20 37.18 400m: 4:48.46 35.05

7. KOREN Max 2011 PK Fužinar Ravne 4:48.53 443
50m: 31.40 31.40 150m: 1:43.54 36.84 250m: 2:58.86 38.08 350m: 4:13.80 37.63

100m: 1:06.70 35.30 200m: 2:20.78 37.24 300m: 3:36.17 37.31 400m: 4:48.53 34.73

8. ŽAGAR Jaša 2010 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 4:53.22 422
50m: 32.58 32.58 150m: 1:47.74 37.82 250m: 3:01.93 37.10 350m: 4:17.41 37.90

100m: 1:09.92 37.34 200m: 2:24.83 37.09 300m: 3:39.51 37.58 400m: 4:53.22 35.81

9. ILIĆ Filip 2011 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 4:54.57 416
50m: 33.68 33.68 150m: 1:48.86 38.20 250m: 3:05.07 38.18 350m: 4:19.62 37.23

100m: 1:10.66 36.98 200m: 2:26.89 38.03 300m: 3:42.39 37.32 400m: 4:54.57 34.95

10. KRAPEŽ Jakob 2011 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 4:55.91 411
50m: 32.75 32.75 150m: 1:47.46 37.91 250m: 3:03.92 38.24 350m: 4:19.85 37.75

100m: 1:09.55 36.80 200m: 2:25.68 38.22 300m: 3:42.10 38.18 400m: 4:55.91 36.06

11. OŠLAJ Tine 2010 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 4:56.85 407
50m: 33.66 33.66 150m: 1:48.86 38.06 250m: 3:05.33 38.05 350m: 4:21.22 37.48

100m: 1:10.80 37.14 200m: 2:27.28 38.42 300m: 3:43.74 38.41 400m: 4:56.85 35.63

12. ÐEŠEVIĆ Dino 2011 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 4:57.09 406
50m: 32.48 32.48 150m: 1:48.87 38.20 250m: 3:05.23 37.84 350m: 4:21.33 38.02

100m: 1:10.67 38.19 200m: 2:27.39 38.52 300m: 3:43.31 38.08 400m: 4:57.09 35.76

13. MAHNIČ DOBROVOLJC Bor 2011 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 4:58.72 399
50m: 33.82 33.82 150m: 1:49.41 37.93 250m: 3:05.69 37.74 350m: 4:22.09 38.02

100m: 1:11.48 37.66 200m: 2:27.95 38.54 300m: 3:44.07 38.38 400m: 4:58.72 36.63

14. KRIVEC Kristjan 2010 PK Radovljica 4:59.08 398
50m: 33.73 33.73 150m: 1:48.62 37.94 250m: 3:05.23 38.21 350m: 4:22.32 38.26

100m: 1:10.68 36.95 200m: 2:27.02 38.40 300m: 3:44.06 38.83 400m: 4:59.08 36.76
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15. ŠEFMAN Bor 2010 ŠD Aqua Ljubljana 4:59.55 396
50m: 33.67 33.67 150m: 1:50.37 38.45 250m: 3:07.95 38.59 350m: 4:23.31 37.17

100m: 1:11.92 38.25 200m: 2:29.36 38.99 300m: 3:46.14 38.19 400m: 4:59.55 36.24

16. GRM Valter 2011 PK Ljubljana 5:00.56 392
50m: 33.62 33.62 150m: 1:49.38 38.31 250m: 3:06.17 37.78 350m: 4:22.81 38.18

100m: 1:11.07 37.45 200m: 2:28.39 39.01 300m: 3:44.63 38.46 400m: 5:00.56 37.75

17. ČUFER Jaka 2011 ŠD Aqua Ljubljana 5:01.64 388
50m: 33.67 33.67 150m: 1:51.37 39.10 250m: 3:09.12 39.20 350m: 4:25.69 37.46

100m: 1:12.27 38.60 200m: 2:29.92 38.55 300m: 3:48.23 39.11 400m: 5:01.64 35.95

18. PEVEC Luka 2011 PK Radovljica 5:02.05 386
50m: 33.22 33.22 150m: 1:49.11 38.74 250m: 3:06.73 38.76 350m: 4:24.44 38.76

100m: 1:10.37 37.15 200m: 2:27.97 38.86 300m: 3:45.68 38.95 400m: 5:02.05 37.61

19. POLJAK Brin 2011 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 5:02.50 385
50m: 35.19 35.19 150m: 1:54.94 39.89 250m: 3:11.85 37.64 350m: 4:26.71 36.39

100m: 1:15.05 39.86 200m: 2:34.21 39.27 300m: 3:50.32 38.47 400m: 5:02.50 35.79

20. KRAMER Tilen 2010 ŠD Aqua Ljubljana 5:03.58 380
50m: 33.81 33.81 150m: 1:51.37 38.95 250m: 3:09.95 39.07 350m: 4:27.28 38.00

100m: 1:12.42 38.61 200m: 2:30.88 39.51 300m: 3:49.28 39.33 400m: 5:03.58 36.30

21. SALZMANN Clemens 2010 PK Fužinar Ravne 5:04.51 377
50m: 34.90 34.90 150m: 1:53.01 39.84 250m: 3:11.77 39.56 350m: 4:29.50 38.77

100m: 1:13.17 38.27 200m: 2:32.21 39.20 300m: 3:50.73 38.96 400m: 5:04.51 35.01

22. POGAČAR Dominik 2010 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 5:05.78 372
50m: 32.90 32.90 150m: 1:49.52 39.04 250m: 3:08.33 40.12 350m: 4:28.08 39.80

100m: 1:10.48 37.58 200m: 2:28.21 38.69 300m: 3:48.28 39.95 400m: 5:05.78 37.70

23. STEVANIĆ Aleks 2011 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 5:06.07 371
50m: 34.44 34.44 150m: 1:52.28 39.14 250m: 3:11.35 39.76 350m: 4:28.91 39.05

100m: 1:13.14 38.70 200m: 2:31.59 39.31 300m: 3:49.86 38.51 400m: 5:06.07 37.16

24. STROJANŠEK Tristan 2010 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 5:08.24 363
50m: 34.11 34.11 150m: 1:51.13 39.30 250m: 3:11.15 39.81 350m: 4:30.33 39.49

100m: 1:11.83 37.72 200m: 2:31.34 40.21 300m: 3:50.84 39.69 400m: 5:08.24 37.91

25. KOCJAN Jakob 2011 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 5:09.21 360
50m: 35.18 35.18 150m: 1:52.63 39.21 250m: 3:12.21 39.73 350m: 4:31.35 39.60

100m: 1:13.42 38.24 200m: 2:32.48 39.85 300m: 3:51.75 39.54 400m: 5:09.21 37.86

26. VEGI ANDOLJŠEK Vall 2011 PK Ribnica 5:12.33 349
50m: 34.37 34.37 150m: 1:52.65 39.86 250m: 3:13.64 40.71 350m: 4:34.71 41.18

100m: 1:12.79 38.42 200m: 2:32.93 40.28 300m: 3:53.53 39.89 400m: 5:12.33 37.62

27. PREDOJEVIČ-BENDA Rok 2010 PK Ljubljana 5:13.57 345
50m: 35.46 35.46 150m: 1:55.37 40.43 250m: 3:15.14 39.58 350m: 4:34.80 39.35

100m: 1:14.94 39.48 200m: 2:35.56 40.19 300m: 3:55.45 40.31 400m: 5:13.57 38.77

28. MELON Oskar 2010 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 5:14.36 343
50m: 35.33 35.33 150m: 1:53.74 39.73 250m: 3:14.06 40.51 350m: 4:35.37 40.58

100m: 1:14.01 38.68 200m: 2:33.55 39.81 300m: 3:54.79 40.73 400m: 5:14.36 38.99

29. MATKO MARCIUS Leon Etien 2010 DVŠ Posejdon Celje 5:17.07 334
50m: 34.25 34.25 150m: 1:55.13 40.86 250m: 3:18.84 41.63 350m: 4:40.34 38.98

100m: 1:14.27 40.02 200m: 2:37.21 42.08 300m: 4:01.36 42.52 400m: 5:17.07 36.73

30. MARINŠEK Matic 2010 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 5:17.85 331
50m: 36.63 36.63 150m: 1:58.49 41.52 250m: 3:19.36 40.45 350m: 4:39.38 39.80

100m: 1:16.97 40.34 200m: 2:38.91 40.42 300m: 3:59.58 40.22 400m: 5:17.85 38.47
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31. PLOŠINJAK Timotej 2010 PA Kurent Ptuj 5:19.52 326
50m: 35.44 35.44 150m: 1:56.83 41.19 250m: 3:19.37 41.82 350m: 4:41.31 40.22

100m: 1:15.64 40.20 200m: 2:37.55 40.72 300m: 4:01.09 41.72 400m: 5:19.52 38.21

32. LEVIČNIK Borna 2010 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 5:19.76 325
50m: 35.62 35.62 150m: 1:55.62 40.96 250m: 3:18.16 41.52 350m: 4:40.90 41.04

100m: 1:14.66 39.04 200m: 2:36.64 41.02 300m: 3:59.86 41.70 400m: 5:19.76 38.86

33. JERŠE Jaka 2011 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 5:19.92 325
50m: 36.00 36.00 150m: 1:55.96 40.73 250m: 3:17.63 41.26 350m: 4:39.88 41.38

100m: 1:15.23 39.23 200m: 2:36.37 40.41 300m: 3:58.50 40.87 400m: 5:19.92 40.04

34. JEZOVŠEK ŠPILJAR Teo 2010 PK Neptun Celje 5:19.97 325
50m: 34.31 34.31 150m: 1:52.96 40.82 250m: 3:16.12 41.81 350m: 4:40.61 42.49

100m: 1:12.14 37.83 200m: 2:34.31 41.35 300m: 3:58.12 42.00 400m: 5:19.97 39.36

35. MEMIĆ Erik 2011 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 5:22.47 317
50m: 36.83 36.83 150m: 2:00.07 41.63 250m: 3:23.04 40.56 350m: 4:45.01 40.37

100m: 1:18.44 41.61 200m: 2:42.48 42.41 300m: 4:04.64 41.60 400m: 5:22.47 37.46

36. ŠUMAH Taj 2011 PK Fužinar Ravne 5:22.73 317
50m: 34.92 34.92 150m: 1:56.13 41.50 250m: 3:20.33 42.32 350m: 4:43.11 41.06

100m: 1:14.63 39.71 200m: 2:38.01 41.88 300m: 4:02.05 41.72 400m: 5:22.73 39.62

37. KROŠELJ Tilen 2010 PK Neptun Celje 5:23.01 316
50m: 35.99 35.99 150m: 1:58.79 41.92 250m: 3:23.67 42.36 350m: 4:45.63 40.01

100m: 1:16.87 40.88 200m: 2:41.31 42.52 300m: 4:05.62 41.95 400m: 5:23.01 37.38

38. GRUDEN Jaka 2011 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 5:23.47 314
50m: 38.00 38.00 150m: 2:01.75 42.18 250m: 3:25.25 41.29 350m: 4:46.30 39.79

100m: 1:19.57 41.57 200m: 2:43.96 42.21 300m: 4:06.51 41.26 400m: 5:23.47 37.17

39. PLEVNIK IVANUŠA Naj 2011 PK Neptun Celje 5:24.46 312
50m: 36.83 36.83 150m: 1:58.35 41.46 250m: 3:22.56 42.58 350m: 4:45.58 41.55

100m: 1:16.89 40.06 200m: 2:39.98 41.63 300m: 4:04.03 41.47 400m: 5:24.46 38.88

40. HUS Jernej 2010 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 5:24.83 310
50m: 35.10 35.10 150m: 1:53.85 40.14 250m: 3:19.35 43.80 350m: 4:44.22 41.47

100m: 1:13.71 38.61 200m: 2:35.55 41.70 300m: 4:02.75 43.40 400m: 5:24.83 40.61

41. KREVS Pascal 2011 PA Kurent Ptuj 5:24.87 310
50m: 34.76 34.76 150m: 1:56.66 42.09 250m: 3:21.57 42.63 350m: 4:45.58 41.56

100m: 1:14.57 39.81 200m: 2:38.94 42.28 300m: 4:04.02 42.45 400m: 5:24.87 39.29

42. JARKOVIČ Lovro 2011 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 5:25.61 308
50m: 38.27 38.27 150m: 2:00.86 41.49 250m: 3:23.06 40.53 350m: 4:46.34 41.72

100m: 1:19.37 41.10 200m: 2:42.53 41.67 300m: 4:04.62 41.56 400m: 5:25.61 39.27

43. NZOTAM Ožbej Douala 2011 PK Ljubljana 5:26.53 306
50m: 35.50 35.50 150m: 1:57.44 41.79 250m: 3:22.05 42.72 350m: 4:46.40 42.16

100m: 1:15.65 40.15 200m: 2:39.33 41.89 300m: 4:04.24 42.19 400m: 5:26.53 40.13

44. ZAVRŠNIK Vid 2010 PK Neptun Celje 5:26.71 305
50m: 35.70 35.70 150m: 1:59.23 43.22 250m: 3:27.62 44.65 350m: 4:49.77 41.54

100m: 1:16.01 40.31 200m: 2:42.97 43.74 300m: 4:08.23 40.61 400m: 5:26.71 36.94

45. ŠENTJURC Lan 2011 PK Branik Maribor 5:28.21 301
50m: 37.66 37.66 150m: 2:02.59 43.43 250m: 3:27.38 42.47 350m: 4:49.95 40.66

100m: 1:19.16 41.50 200m: 2:44.91 42.32 300m: 4:09.29 41.91 400m: 5:28.21 38.26

46. TEPEJ PEČNIK Jon 2011 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 5:31.17 293
50m: 35.36 35.36 150m: 2:00.43 42.73 250m: 3:27.12 42.78 350m: 4:50.38 40.60

100m: 1:17.70 42.34 200m: 2:44.34 43.91 300m: 4:09.78 42.66 400m: 5:31.17 40.79
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47. TSIBULSKY Eli 2011 PK Ljubljana 5:32.44 290
50m: 36.38 36.38 150m: 2:01.45 42.74 250m: 3:28.12 43.62 350m: 4:53.94 42.86

100m: 1:18.71 42.33 200m: 2:44.50 43.05 300m: 4:11.08 42.96 400m: 5:32.44 38.50

48. SEVER Rok 2011 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 5:32.78 289
50m: 37.59 37.59 150m: 2:02.73 43.22 250m: 3:27.56 42.83 350m: 4:52.88 42.48

100m: 1:19.51 41.92 200m: 2:44.73 42.00 300m: 4:10.40 42.84 400m: 5:32.78 39.90

49. ROZMAN Patrick 2010 PK Radovljica 5:32.84 289
50m: 37.28 37.28 150m: 2:01.70 42.28 250m: 3:27.61 42.81 350m: 4:52.73 42.29

100m: 1:19.42 42.14 200m: 2:44.80 43.10 300m: 4:10.44 42.83 400m: 5:32.84 40.11

50. JUVAN Ožbej 2011 PK Ljubljana 5:34.11 285
50m: 37.87 37.87 150m: 2:06.21 45.04 250m: 3:32.49 42.69 350m: 4:55.24 40.28

100m: 1:21.17 43.30 200m: 2:49.80 43.59 300m: 4:14.96 42.47 400m: 5:34.11 38.87

51. FAJON Jaka 2011 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 5:36.79 279
50m: 38.55 38.55 150m: 2:04.28 43.20 250m: 3:30.65 43.24 350m: 4:55.33 42.02

100m: 1:21.08 42.53 200m: 2:47.41 43.13 300m: 4:13.31 42.66 400m: 5:36.79 41.46

52. KIKEL Juš 2010 PK Neptun Celje 5:38.24 275
50m: 33.51 33.51 150m: 1:55.88 44.09 250m: 3:25.18 44.58 350m: 4:57.87 46.86

100m: 1:11.79 38.28 200m: 2:40.60 44.72 300m: 4:11.01 45.83 400m: 5:38.24 40.37

53. SNOJ Matej 2011 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 5:38.40 275
50m: 37.19 37.19 150m: 2:02.43 43.28 250m: 3:29.60 43.73 350m: 4:57.57 43.80

100m: 1:19.15 41.96 200m: 2:45.87 43.44 300m: 4:13.77 44.17 400m: 5:38.40 40.83

54. MARSETIČ Mark 2011 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 5:39.66 271
50m: 37.07 37.07 150m: 2:04.22 44.12 250m: 3:31.89 43.85 350m: 4:57.85 42.52

100m: 1:20.10 43.03 200m: 2:48.04 43.82 300m: 4:15.33 43.44 400m: 5:39.66 41.81

55. LOVRENČIČ Marko 2010 PK Novo mesto 5:40.46 270
50m: 36.02 36.02 150m: 2:02.56 44.70 250m: 3:30.61 43.97 350m: 4:58.51 44.70

100m: 1:17.86 41.84 200m: 2:46.64 44.08 300m: 4:13.81 43.20 400m: 5:40.46 41.95

56. ŠTALCER Jaka 2010 PA Kurent Ptuj 5:45.39 258
50m: 38.29 38.29 150m: 2:05.63 44.79 250m: 3:37.76 45.31 350m: 5:05.74 42.73

100m: 1:20.84 42.55 200m: 2:52.45 46.82 300m: 4:23.01 45.25 400m: 5:45.39 39.65

57. MEDIK Žiga 2011 PA Kurent Ptuj 5:54.12 240
50m: 37.27 37.27 150m: 2:08.18 46.94 250m: 3:40.95 47.33 350m: 5:12.14 45.28

100m: 1:21.24 43.97 200m: 2:53.62 45.44 300m: 4:26.86 45.91 400m: 5:54.12 41.98

58. MAMLIĆ Filip 2011 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 5:54.34 239
50m: 39.31 39.31 150m: 2:09.22 44.98 250m: 3:41.26 45.95 350m: 5:11.58 45.05

100m: 1:24.24 44.93 200m: 2:55.31 46.09 300m: 4:26.53 45.27 400m: 5:54.34 42.76

59. STRAŽIŠAR Črt 2011 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 5:58.61 231
50m: 40.08 40.08 150m: 2:12.87 46.65 250m: 3:45.68 44.97 350m: 5:15.29 42.14

100m: 1:26.22 46.14 200m: 3:00.71 47.84 300m: 4:33.15 47.47 400m: 5:58.61 43.32

60. ŠAFAR David 2011 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 6:18.18 197
50m: 41.88 41.88 150m: 2:17.97 48.78 250m: 3:55.81 49.08 350m: 5:32.38 48.22

100m: 1:29.19 47.31 200m: 3:06.73 48.76 300m: 4:44.16 48.35 400m: 6:18.18 45.80

61. REBEC Jakob 2010 PK Radovljica 6:25.79 185
50m: 40.96 40.96 150m: 2:18.86 50.37 250m: 3:59.06 50.50 350m: 5:37.98 48.94

100m: 1:28.49 47.53 200m: 3:08.56 49.70 300m: 4:49.04 49.98 400m: 6:25.79 47.81

62. MESARIČ Rene 2011 PA Kurent Ptuj 6:27.00 183
50m: 150m: 250m: 4:02.83 50.71 350m: 5:40.77 49.30

100m: 1:32.94 200m: 3:12.12 300m: 4:51.47 48.64 400m: 6:27.00 46.23
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63. KEKEC Lovro 2011 PK Neptun Celje 6:35.93 171
50m: 42.03 42.03 150m: 2:21.83 51.33 250m: 4:04.33 51.18 350m: 5:48.36 52.05

100m: 1:30.50 48.47 200m: 3:13.15 51.32 300m: 4:56.31 51.98 400m: 6:35.93 47.57

64. ŠTANGELJ Jan 2010 PK Novo mesto 6:54.83 149
50m: 41.21 41.21 150m: 2:22.55 52.73 250m: 4:11.32 54.19 350m: 6:01.65 54.75

100m: 1:29.82 48.61 200m: 3:17.13 54.58 300m: 5:06.90 55.58 400m: 6:54.83 53.18

65. NAVOTNIK Jan 2011 PK Neptun Celje 8:52.98 70
50m: 52.69 52.69 150m: 3:12.44 1:09.96 250m: 5:36.36 1:12.79 350m: 7:50.07 1:05.99

100m: 2:02.48 1:09.79 200m: 4:23.57 1:11.13 300m: 6:44.08 1:07.72 400m: 8:52.98 1:02.91


